## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DraftkKings Inc.		05/05/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DK Crown Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	222 Berkeley Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 501	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6842392	IT'S MORE FUN WHEN IT'S FOR FUN
Registration Number:	6770912	D HAMMER THE OVER
Registration Number:	6587756	DRAGON'S FIRE 5 CARD FURY
Registration Number:	6408511	REIGN MAKERS
Registration Number:	6350178	ANY GIVEN SIMDAY
Registration Number:	6233375	BREAK THE HOUSE BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	6129381	EMPTY THE RACK BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	5901116	ADVANTAGE PLAY 3 CARD FURY
Registration Number:	6211718	DRAFTKINGS SPORTS BETTING NATIONAL CHAMP
Registration Number:	6165194	FLASH BET
Registration Number:	5852963	THE SWEAT
Registration Number:	5291136	DRAFTKINGS
Registration Number:	5252876	31 CLASSIC
Registration Number:	5619207	DRAFTKINGS SPORTSBOOK
Registration Number:	6240142	FLASH DRAFT
Registration Number:	6002935	THE GAME INSIDE THE GAME
Registration Number:	5968082	POINTSTREAK
Registration Number:	5619240	BILLION DOLLAR LINEUP

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0372** 900736102

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5613666	THE GAME INSIDE THE GAME
Registration Number:	5345223	DRAFTKINGS
Registration Number:	5007286	DRAFT KINGS
Registration Number:	4767768	D
Registration Number:	4751601	DKTV
Registration Number:	4308819	DRAFTKINGS
Serial Number:	97669937	WACKY BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	97669925	JACKASS BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	97669896	HEE HAW 21
Serial Number:	97075288	SIGNATURE JACKPOTS
Serial Number:	97061679	AMERICAN TREASURES
Serial Number:	97639604	WHIRLY CASH WHEEL
Serial Number:	97639599	WHIRLY WHEEL
Serial Number:	97639593	BIG RHINO
Serial Number:	97639591	CASH ENGINE
Serial Number:	97639589	DOLLAR UP
Serial Number:	97047810	JUST KITTEN AROUND
Serial Number:	97042267	LOKI'S LUCK
Serial Number:	97023678	NEPTUNE: WAVES OF WONDER
Serial Number:	97622728	D
Serial Number:	97622723	DRAFT KINGS
Serial Number:	97486293	SLINGSHOT SLOT
Serial Number:	97457271	HART RACE
Serial Number:	97408314	BONUS HOARDER: SAUCE BOSS BBQ
Serial Number:	97404183	ELECTRIC ROCKET
Serial Number:	97384218	PETS VS. VACS
Serial Number:	97352148	BONUS HOARDER
Serial Number:	97321104	HIGHCLIMBER
Serial Number:	97321099	HOP IT & PROFIT
Serial Number:	97310824	ELECTRIC POKER
Serial Number:	97293384	SUPER SWEEPER
Serial Number:	97293368	COIN CONNECT
Serial Number:	97486296	SLOTSHIFTER
Serial Number:	97481128	ROCKET ROULETTE
Serial Number:	97457263	HEART RACE
Serial Number:	97449586	BLACK THRONE STUDIOS
Serial Number:	97404180	ELECTRIC BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	97293390	DIGITS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97607227	REIGNMAKERS
Serial Number:	97607215	REIGNMAKERS
Serial Number:	97224577	DRAFTKINGS
Serial Number:	97211201	BLAZING BENJAMINS
Serial Number:	97161985	BULLETS OR BETTER
Serial Number:	97158886	THE HOME OF BLACKJACK, AT HOME
Serial Number:	97120486	SLOTH MACHINE
Serial Number:	97120480	RUN THE RIVER
Serial Number:	97113536	DYNASTY REWARDS
Serial Number:	97113518	DYNASTY REWARDS
Serial Number:	97061673	MAD YETI
Serial Number:	97102938	MISSISSIPPI SHOWDOWN
Serial Number:	97102943	RIDE IT OUT
Serial Number:	97101983	D FIRST BASKET FRIDAYS
Serial Number:	97101977	FIRST BASKET FRIDAYS
Serial Number:	97075300	MT. SLOTMORE
Serial Number:	97075292	MOUNT SLOTMORE
Serial Number:	97075277	SLING SLOT
Serial Number:	97023679	WAVES OF WONDER
Serial Number:	97430119	DRAFTKINGS
Serial Number:	97390417	GOJO
Serial Number:	97042252	DJ BJ
Serial Number:	97335326	BASEBALL IS DEAD
Serial Number:	90827472	BINGO BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	90848423	EXITBET
Serial Number:	90822892	FOUR 20S BLACKJACK
Serial Number:	90822901	20S
Serial Number:	90848250	SIMPLE SQUARES
Serial Number:	88635987	MAKE IT REIGN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16178037040

**Email:** larry.robins@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins
Address Line 1: 4 MacQuarrie Lane

Address Line 4: Westford, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DK Crown Holdings Inc. - Amendment to Eleventh AR Charter Name Change - May 2022#page1.tif source=DK Crown Holdings Inc. - Amendment to Eleventh AR Charter Name Change - May 2022#page2.tif source=DK Crown Holdings Inc. - Amendment to Eleventh AR Charter Name Change - May 2022#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAFTKINGS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAFTKINGS INC." TO "DK CROWN HOLDINGS
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2022, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5091692 8100 SR# 20221765606 Authentication: 203352975 Date: 05-05-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:25 AM 05/04/2022
FILED 08:25 AM 05/04/2022
SR 20221765606 - File Number 5091692

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ELEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF DRAFTKINGS INC.

# Pursuant to Section 242 of The General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DraftKings Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Eleventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:
  - "FIRST. The name of the corporation is DK Crown Holdings Inc."
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of Eleventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on May 5, 2022.
- 3. This Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows.]

4854-5553-5129 v.3.1

**RECORDED: 12/06/2022** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DraftKings Inc. has caused this Amendment to be signed by Faisal Hasan, its Assistant Secretary on the 4th day of May, 2022.

DRAFTKINGS INC.

By Fried Hasen

Name: Faisal Hasan

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Eleventh A&R Certificate of Incorporation of DraftKings Inc. (DE)]